1   www.PDUKE.com   2014/04/30
OSR03-SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
2.5VDC~30VDC WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 45Watts
FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• SMALL SIZE AND LOW PROFILE : 0.37 X 0.24 X 0.61; 0.41 X 0.24 X 0.65 INCH
• OPEN FRAME PACKAGES

OSR03-24S12 10 ~ 25 -5.0 ~ -15 -1.2 60 91.0@-12Vo 580
*Please see page 2 input specifications for input range details.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
OSR03 - 24 S 05 A
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Assembly
Option
Positive
05:
12:
24:
2.5~5.5
4.5~14
10~ 30
2P5:
3P3:
05:
12:
0.6~ 3.3
0.59~6.0
3.0~6.0
5.0~15
Negative 05:
12:
24:
4.7~13
10~ 27
10~ 25
S: Single
3P3:
05:
12:
-0.59~ -6.0
-3.0~ -6.0
-5.0~ -15
����:
A:
Standard
Horizontal type
OSR03
2   www.PDUKE.com   2014/04/30
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range(3) Positive output application
05S2P5 (Vin>Vo+0.5V)
12S3P3 (Vin>Vo+2.0V)
24S05 (Vin>Vo+3.0V)
24S12 (Vin>Vo+3.0V)
05Vin(nom), 0.6 ~ 3.3Vout
12Vin(nom), 0.59 ~ 6.0Vout
24Vin(nom), 3.0 ~ 6.0Vout
24Vin(nom), 5.0 ~ 15Vout
2.5
4.5
10
10
5.5
14
30
30
VDC
 Negative output application
12S3P3 (Vin.max=14-|Vo|)
24S05 (Vin.max=30-|Vo|)
24S12 (Vin.max=30-|Vo|)